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FCC Caution

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject
to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful
interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party
responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate
the equipment.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the
limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules.
These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against
harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment
generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause
harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.
If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television
reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and
on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or
more of the following measures:

-Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

-Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that
to which the receiver is connected.

-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement.
The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.
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Note: The content is based on the illustration in the leftmost column.

Product Accessories List

1.1

Wireless Controller
Rechargeable Handle (2500mAh)
Nut

Bolt

Hex Wrench

Type-C Charging Cable

Product Introduction
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22
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2.4

25

2.6

2.7

2.8

Handle USB-C Interface
Charging: 100 minutes Battery Life: 70 minutes

Bluetooth USB-C Interface
Charging: 60 minutes  Battery Life: 4800 minutes

Bluetooth Function Button
Bluetooth On/Off & Shutter Control
Bluetooth Control Range <20 meters

Bluetooth Indicator Light
Pairing Successful: Blue light stays on for 3 seconds
Charging: Red light stays on  Fully Charged: Red light goes off

Handle Mounting Hole
Mounting/Removing Handle Interface

1/4 Screw

Handle Power Button
Power On/Off

Handle Indicator Light

1 Light On: 25% Battery

2 Lights On: *50% Battery
3 Lights On: #75% Battery
4 Lights On: ~100% Battery

Rechargeable Handle Installation Instructions

&1

3.2

33

3.4

Remove the nut and rechargeable handle from the package,
align the nut with the installation hole on the right side of the
rechargeable handle;

Insert the nut into the corresponding hole of the rechargeable
handle;

Remove the bolt, insert it into the fixed hole on the left side of
the handle;

Remove the hex wrench from the package, and tighten the bolt
clockwise.

Rechargeable Handle Installation Instructions for Cage

35

3.6

Align the 1/4 screw of the handle with the corresponding fixed
hole of the 1/4 thread interface on the side of the cage, and
tighten it clockwise with a hex wrench;

Installation Complete!

Bluetooth Usage Instructions

3.7

3.8

Remove the magnetic Bluetooth component above the handle;

Press and hold the Bluetooth switch for three seconds until the
Bluetooth indicator light lights up and flashes, open the phone
"Settings", find "Bluetooth’, search for Bluetooth device name:
Apexel, click to connect, the blue light goes off;

Open the "Camera" function on the phone, you can control the
Bluetoothswitch to take photos.

Please follow battery charging safety specifications
and avoid charging in flammable environments.

Welcome to Join Our
Membership
1. You will get a special surprise.
2. Lifetime warranty.

3. As a member, we will invite you to try our new products
and VIP exclusive offers from time to time.

Just send your Amazon order number and country to us

™M service@apexellens.com
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Nota: El contenido se basa en el ejemplo de la ilustracion de la

columna de la izquierda.

Lista de accesorios del producto

11

Controlador sin filo

Manija recargable (2500mAh)

Tuerca

Perno

Llave hexagonal

Cable de carga Type-C

Introduccién al producto

21

22

23

24

25

2.6

2.7

2.8

Interfaz USB-C para el mango
Carga: 100 minutos  Duracion de la bateria: 70 minutos

Interfaz USB-C con Bluetooth
Carga: 60 minutos  Duracién de la bateria: 4800 minutos

Boton de funcién Bluetooth
Encendido/apagado de Bluetooth y control del obturador
Rango de control Bluetooth =20 metros

Indicador de Bluetooth

Parado exitoso: luz azul permanece encendida por 3 segundos
Cargando: luz roja permanece encendida

Carga completa: luz roja se apaga

Agujero de fijacién del mango
Interfaz para instalar/retirar el mango

Tuerca de 1/4

Botoén de encendido del mango
Encender/apagar

Indicador de la bateria del mango

1 luz encendida: #25% de la bateria

2 luces encendidas: *50% de la bateria
3 luces encendidas: #75% de la bateria
4 luces encendidas: ¥100% de la bateria

Instrucciones para la instalacion de la manija recargable

&l

32

38

3.4

Retire la tuerca y la manija recargable del paquete, alinee la tuerca
con el agujero de instalacion del lado derecho de la manija
recargable;

Inserte la tuerca en el agujero correspondiente de la manija
recargable;

Retire el perno y uselo para llenar el agujero de fijacién en el lado
izquierdo del mango;

Retire la llave hexagonal del paquete y atue el perno de forma
coherente.

Instrucciones para la instalacién de la manija recargable
en la jaula

35

3.6

Alinee el tornillo de 1/4 de la manija con el agujero de fijacién del
hilo de 1/4 en el lado de la jaula, use la llave hexagonal para
atornillar de forma coherente;

jinstalacién completa!

Instrucciones de uso de Bluetooth

3.7

3.8

Retire |a parte superior del controlador con el componente
Bluetooth iméan;

Presione y mantenga presionado el botdn de Bluetooth por tres
segundos hasta que el indicador de Bluetooth se ilumine y
parpadee, abra "Configuracion” en el teléfono, busque "Bluetooth”,
busque el dispositivo Bluetooth llamado: Apexel, haga clic para
conectar, la luz azul se apagars;

Abra la funcién de "Camara" en el teléfono, puede controlar el
botén de Bluetooth para tomar fotos.

Por favor, siga las normas de seguridad de carga de la
bateria y evite cargar en entornos inflamables.

Vanligen folj batteriets laddningssakerhetsregler och
undvik att ladda i brandféliga miljoer.

Bienvenido a unirse a nuestro
programa de membresia
1.Recibiras una sorpresa especial.
2.Garantia de por vida.

3.Como miembro, te invitaremos de vez en cuando a probar
nuestros nuevos productos y ofertas exclusivas VIP.

0s?

Cdmo unirse a no:

Simplemente envienos su nimero de pedido de Amazon y el pais.

™M service@apexellens.com
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FCC Caution

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject
to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful
interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received,

including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party

responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate

the equipment.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the
limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules.

These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against
harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment
generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause
harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no

guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.

If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television
reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and
on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or

more of the following measures:
-Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
-Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that

to which the receiver is connected.
-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement.
The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.
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Deutsch

Anmerkung: Der Inhalt basiert auf dem Beispielbild in
der linken ersten Spalte.

Produktzubehorliste

Drahtloser Controller
Aufladbarer Griff (2500mAh)
Mutter

Schraube
Sechseckenschliissel

Type-C Aufladezeile

Produktbeschreibung

Griff USB-C Schnittstelle
Aufladung: 100 Minuten  Batterielaufzeit: 70 Minuten

Bluetooth USB-C Schnittstelle
Aufladung: 60 Minuten  Batterielaufzeit: 4800 Minuten

Bluetooth Funktionstaste
Bluetooth Ein/Aus & Ausléserkontrolle
Bluetooth Steuerungsreichweite <20 Meter

Bluetooth Indikatorleuchte

Erfolgreich gepaart: Blaues Licht blinkt 3 Sekunden
Wahrend des Ladens: Rotes Licht ist eingeschaltet
Ladevorgang abgeschlossen: Rotes Licht aus

Griff Montagbohrung
Installation/Demosition des Griffs

1/4 Schraube

Griff Power-Taste
Ein-/Ausschalten

Griff Batterieindikator

1 Licht eingeschaltet: ~25% Batterie

2 Lichter eingeschaltet: 50% Batterie
3 Lichter eingeschaltet: ¥75% Batterie
4 Lichter eingeschaltet: 100% Batterie

Installationsanweisungen fiir den aufladbaren Griff

3.1

32

33

3.4

Nehmen Sie die Mutter und den aufladbaren Griff aus der
Verpackung, achten Sie darauf, dass die Mutter auf das
Montageloch auf der rechten Seite des aufladbaren Griffs
ausgerichtet ist;

Dricken Sie die Mutter in das entsprechende Loch des
aufladbaren Griffs ein;

Nehmen Sie die Schraube, stecken Sie sie in das linke
Montageloch des Griffs ein;

Nehmen Sie den Sechsneckschliissel aus der Verpackung,
schrauben Sie die Schraube im Uhrzeigersinn fest.

Installationsanweisungen fiir den aufladbaren Griff
im Fotobogen

35

3.6

Ausrichten Sie die 1/4 Schraube des Griffs mit dem
entsprechenden 1/4 Gewinde-Anschluss an der Seite des
Fotobogens, verwenden Sie den Sechsneckschliissel, um
sie im Uhrzeigersinn zu schrauben;

Installation abgeschlossen!

Bluetooth Bedienungsanleitung

3.7

3.8

Den magnetischen Bluetooth-Teil oberhalb des Griffs abnehmen;

Den Bluetooth-Schalter fir drei Sekunden lang drticken, bis das
Bluetooth-Indikatorlicht eingeschaltet und blinkt, die Telefon
"Einstellungen" 6ffnen, "Bluetooth” finden,
Bluetooth-Geratename: Apexel suchen, zur Verbindung auf
"Verbinden" klicken, blaues Licht aus;

Offnen Sie die "Kamera"-Funktion auf Ihrem Handy, Sie kénnen
den Bluetooth-Schalter steuern, um Fotos zu schieBen.

Bitte befolgen Sie die Sicherheitsvorschriften fiir die
Batterieladung und laden Sie nicht in einer Umgebung
mit leicht entflammbarenstoffen.

Prosze zwazy¢ na bezpieczenstwo tadowania baterii |
unikaj tadowania w srodowisku tatwopalne.

Willkommen bei unserem
Mitgliedschaftsprogramm

1. Sie erhalten eine besondere Uberraschung.

2. Garantie fiir das ganze Leben.

3. Als Mitglied laden wir Sie von Zeit zu Zeit ein, unsere
neuen Produkte auszuprobieren und exklusive VIP-Angebote
in Anspruch zu nehmen.

Wie beitrete ich Ihnen bei?

Senden Sie uns einfach lhre Amazon-Bestellnummer und Ihr Land.

@ service@apexellens.com

Francais

Note : Le contenu est basé sur I'exemple de l'illustration dans la

premiére colonne de gauche.

Liste des accessoires du produit
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Controéleur sans fil

Poignée rechargeable (2500mAh)
Ecrou

Tige de vis

Clé hexagonale

Cable de charge Type-C

Présentation du produit

21

22

23

2.4

25

2.6

27

2.8

Interface USB-C pour la poignée
Charge : 100 minutes  Durée de vie : 70 minutes

Interface USB-C avec Bluetooth
Charge : 60 minutes ~ Durée de vie : 4800 minutes

Bouton fonction Bluetooth
Bouton d'allumage/extinction Bluetooth & Contréle de l'obturateur
Portée de contréle Bluetooth =20 métres

Indicateur Bluetooth

Paire avec succes : Lumiére bleue allumée pendant 3 secondes
En charge : Lumiére rouge allumée

Charge compléte : Lumiére rouge éteinte

Trou de fixation de la poignée
Interface d'installation/déinstallation de la poignée

Vis de 1/4

Bouton d'alimentation de la poignée
Allumer/Eteindre

Indicateur de batterie de la poignée

1 lumiére allumée : #25% de la batterie

2 lumieres allumées : *50% de la batterie
3 lumieres allumées : #75% de la batterie
4 lumieres allumées : #100% de la batterie

Instructions d'installation de la poignée rechargeable

&l

3.2

33

3.4

Retirer 'écrou et la poignée rechargeable de I'emballage, aligner
I'écrou avec I'emplacement d'installation de l'ouverture de la
poignée rechargeable sur le coté droit;

Insérer I'écrou dans I'emplacement correspondant de la poignée
rechargeable;

Retirer la tige de vis, insérer la tige de vis dans l'ouverture de
fixation sur le c6té gauche de la poignée;

Retirer la clé hexagonale de I'emballage, et visser la tige de vis
dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre.

Instructions d'installation de la poignée sur la cage

35

3.6

Aligner la vis de 1/4 de la poignée avec 'emplacement
d'ouverture du fil de 1/4 sur le coté de la cage, utiliser la clé
hexagonale pour visser dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre;

Installation terminée!

Instructions d'utilisation du Bluetooth

3.7

3.8

Détacher la partie supérieure de la poignée avec la piece
Bluetooth magnétique;

Appuyer longuement sur le bouton Bluetooth pendant trois
secondes jusqu'a ce que l'indicateur Bluetooth sallume et
clignote, ouvrir les "Paramétres" du téléphone, trouver
"Bluetooth”, rechercher le nom de l'appareil Bluetooth : Apexel,
cliquer pour se connecter, la lumiére bleue s'éteint;

Ouvrir la fonction "Appareil photo" sur le téléphone, vous pouvez
controler le bouton Bluetooth pour prendre des photos.

Veuillez suivre les normes de securite de charge de la
batterie, eviter de charger dans un environnement
inflammable.

Gelieve de veiligheidsregels voor het opladen van de
batterij te volgen en te voorkomen om te laden in
brandbare omgevingen.

Bienvenue a rejoindre notre
programme de membres

1Vous recevrez une surprise spéciale.

2.Garantie a vie.

3.En tant que membre, nous vous inviterons de temps en
temps a essayer nos nouveaux produits et offres exclusives

VIP.
Comment nous rejoindre ?

Envoyez-nous simplement votre numéro de commande
Amazon et le pays.

) service@apexellens.com

Italiano

Nota: Il contenuto si basa sull'esempio dell'illustrazione nella

prima colonna di sinistra.

Elenco degli accessori del prodotto

Controller wireless

Maniglia ricaricabile (2500mAh)
Vite

Scheda

Chiave a hexagono

Cavo di carica Type-C

Introduzione al prodotto

21

22

23

2.4

25

2.6

27

2.8

Interfaccia USB-C per la maniglia
Carica: 100 minuti  Durata: 70 minuti

Interfaccia USB-C con Bluetooth
Carica: 60 minuti  Durata: 4800 minuti

Tasto funzione Bluetooth
Accensione/spegnimento Bluetooth & Controllo otturatore
Gamma di controllo Bluetooth =20 metri

Indicatore Bluetooth

Collegamento riuscito: Luce blu accesa per 3 secondi
In carica: Luce rossa accesa

Carica completa: Luce rossa spenta

Foro di fissaggio della maniglia
Interfaccia per installare/rimuovere la maniglia

Vite da 1/4

Tasto di accensione della maniglia
Accendi/Spegni

Indicatore della batteria della maniglia
1 luce accesa: #25% della batteria

2 luci accese: #50% della batteria

3 luci accese: #75% della batteria

4 luci accese: ¥100% della batteria

Istruzioni per l'installazione della maniglia ricaricabile

&l

3.2

33

3.4

Togliere la vite e la maniglia ricaricabile dal pacchetto, allineare la
vite con il foro di installazione sul lato destro della maniglia
ricaricabile;

Inserire la vite nel foro corrispondente della maniglia ricaricabile;

Togliere la scheda e inserirla nel foro di fissaggio sul lato sinistro
della maniglia;

Togliere la chiave a hexagono dal pacchetto e stringere la scheda
nel senso orario.

Istruzioni per l'installazione della maniglia nella gabbia

35

3.6

Allineare il filo da 1/4 della maniglia con il foro di interfaccia del
filetto da 1/4 sul lato della gabbia, utilizzare la chiave a hexagono
per stringere nel senso orario;

Installazione completatal!

Istruzioni per l'uso di Bluetooth

3.7

3.8

Rimuovere la parte superiore della maniglia con il componente
Bluetooth magnetico;

Premere a lungo il tasto Bluetooth per tre secondi fino a quando
l'indicatore Bluetooth si accende e lampeggia, aprire "Impostazioni'
nel telefono, trovare "Bluetooth”, cercare il nome del dispositivo
Bluetooth: Apexel, fare clic per connettersi, la luce blu si spegne;
Aprire la funzionalita "Fotocamera” nel telefono, & possibile
controllare l'interruttore Bluetooth per scattare foto.

Si prega di seguire le norme di sicurezza per la ricarica
della batteria e di evitare di caricare in ambienti
infiammabili.

Lutfen pil sarj glivenligi kurallarini izleyin ve yakaalanabilir
ortamlarda sarj etmeyin.

Benvenuto nel nostro
programma di membership

1.Riceverai una sorpresa speciale.

2.Garanzia per tutta la vita.

3.Come membro, ti inviteremo di tanto in tanto a provare |
nostri nuovi prodotti e le offerte esclusive VIP.

Come unirmi a voi ?

Inviateci semplicemente il vostro numero d'ordine
Amazon e il vostro paese.

) service@apexellens.com




